September 2, 2025
September 2, 2025
September 2, 2025
September 3, 2025
September 3, 2025
September 3, 2025
September 4, 2025
September 4, 2025
September 4, 2025
September 9, 2025
September 9, 2025
September 9, 2025
September 10, 2025
September 10, 2025
September 10, 2025
September 11, 2025
September 11, 2025
September 11, 2025
September 12, 2025
September 12, 2025
September 12, 2025
September 2, 2025
September 2, 2025
September 2, 2025
September 3, 2025
September 3, 2025
September 3, 2025
September 4, 2025
September 4, 2025
September 4, 2025
September 9, 2025
September 9, 2025
September 9, 2025
September 10, 2025
September 10, 2025
September 10, 2025
September 11, 2025
September 11, 2025
September 11, 2025
September 12, 2025
September 12, 2025
September 12, 2025

September, 2025 The result of Specified Skills evaluation exam for construction industry

““ Job category Number of appllcants Number of successful applicants

Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Osaka)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)
Japan (Tokyo)

P The individual result was reported to the applicant directly on their own applicant’s page on JAC’s website.

Civil engineering (i)
Building (i)
Infrastructure & equipment (i)
Civil engineering (i)
Building (i)
Infrastructure & equipment (i)
Civil engineering (i)
Building (i)
Infrastructure & equipment (i)
Civil engineering (i)
Building (i)
Infrastructure & equipment (i)
Civil engineering (i)
Building (i)
Infrastructure & equipment (i)
Civil engineering (i)
Building (i)
Infrastructure & equipment (i)
Civil engineering (i)
Building (i)
Infrastructure & equipment (i)
Civil engineering (ii)
Building (ii)
Infrastructure & equipment (ii)
Civil engineering (ii)
Building (ii)
Infrastructure & equipment (ii)
Civil engineering (i)
Building (ii)
Infrastructure & equipment (ii)
Civil engineering (ii)
Building (ii)
Infrastructure & equipment (ii)
Civil engineering (ii)
Building (ii)
Infrastructure & equipment (ii)
Civil engineering (ii)
Building (ii)
Infrastructure & equipment (ii)
Civil engineering (ii)
Building (ii)
Infrastructure & equipment (ii)
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127
16
55

131
19
64

129
17
63

132
19

3¢ No inquiries about the contents of exam or individual result and the like would be answered.
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0%
33%
0%
38%
100%
100%
50%
33%
0%
57%
62%
50%
0%
63%
0%
29%
67%
100%
0%
50%
0%
35%
39%
20%
28%
35%
33%
31%
34%
44%
30%
31%
38%
27%
34%
42%
36%
43%
41%
27%
42%
26%
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