## September, 2025 The result of Specified Skills evaluation exam for construction industry

date	Place	Job category	Number of applicants	Number of successful applicants	Pass rate
September 2, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Civil engineering (i)	2	0	0%
September 2, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Building (i)	3	1	33%
September 2, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Infrastructure & equipment (i)	1	0	0%
September 3, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Civil engineering (i)	8	3	38%
September 3, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Building (i)	3	3	100%
September 3, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Infrastructure & equipment (i)	3	3	100%
September 4, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Civil engineering (i)	2	1	50%
September 4, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Building (i)	3	1	33%
September 4, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Infrastructure & equipment (i)	2	0	0%
September 9, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Civil engineering (i)	7	4	57%
September 9, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Building (i)	13	8	62%
September 9, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Infrastructure & equipment (i)	4	2	50%
September 10, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Civil engineering (i)	6	0	0%
September 10, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Building (i)	8	5	63%
September 10, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Infrastructure & equipment (i)	1	0	0%
September 11, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Civil engineering (i)	7	2	29%
September 11, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Building (i)	6	4	67%
September 11, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Infrastructure & equipment (i)	2	2	100%
September 12, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Civil engineering (i)	5	0	0%
September 12, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Building (i)	8	4	50%
September 12, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Infrastructure & equipment (i)	4	0	0%
September 2, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Civil engineering (ii)	52	18	35%
September 2, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Building (ii)	72	28	39%
September 2, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Infrastructure & equipment (ii)	10	2	20%
September 3, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Civil engineering (ii)	57	16	28%
September 3, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Building (ii)	65	23	35%
September 3, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Infrastructure & equipment (ii)	9	3	33%
September 4, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Civil engineering (ii)	58	18	31%
September 4, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Building (ii)	85	29	34%
September 4, 2025	Japan (Osaka)	Infrastructure & equipment (ii)	9	4	44%
September 9, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Civil engineering (ii)	50	15	30%
September 9, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Building (ii)	127	39	31%
September 9, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Infrastructure & equipment (ii)	16	6	38%
September 10, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Civil engineering (ii)	55	15	27%
September 10, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Building (ii)	131	45	34%
September 10, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Infrastructure & equipment (ii)	19	8	42%
September 11, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Civil engineering (ii)	64	23	36%
September 11, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Building (ii)	129	55	43%
September 11, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Infrastructure & equipment (ii)	17	7	41%
September 12, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Civil engineering (ii)	63	17	27%
September 12, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Building (ii)	132	55	42%
September 12, 2025	Japan (Tokyo)	Infrastructure & equipment (ii)	19	5	26%

XThe individual result was reported to the applicant directly on their own applicant's page on JAC's website.

X No inquiries about the contents of exam or individual result and the like would be answered.